# CH \$190.00.00 7621386

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI51384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tomarco Contractor Specialties LLC		02/13/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	y Name: Tomarco Contractor Specialties LLP	
Street Address:	14848 Northam Street	
City:	La Mirada	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90638	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2504632	BLUE BANGER HANGER
Registration Number:	2553236	ISAT
Registration Number:	2961227	STIFFY
Registration Number:	4585698	WEDGY
Registration Number:	5018254	PUSH ROD
Registration Number:	3548953	CEAS AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERED ATTACHMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5381703	STIFFY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102030567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3102038080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Bromall Sparkman Esq.

Address Line 1: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82346-0006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0469

900840335

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Duncan
SIGNATURE:	Sharon Duncan
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Conversion - Tomarco Contractor Specialties LLC to LLP#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Tomarco Contractor Specialties LLC to LLP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0470

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TOMARCO CONTRACTOR

SPECIALTIES LLC" TO A DELAWARE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "TOMARCO CONTRACTOR SPECIALTIES LLC" TO "TOMARCO

CONTRACTOR SPECIALTIES LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2024, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

TAY'S OF CANADA CONTROL OF CAN

7555765 8100V SR# 20240499442

Authentication: 202810775 Date: 02-14-24

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0471

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 15-901 OF THE DELAWARE PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is  Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 7/7/2023
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tomarco Contractor Specialties LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Partnership as set forth in the Statement of Partnership Existence is Tomarco Contractor Specialties LLP.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the  13th day of February , A.D. 2024  Hy:  Authorized Person or Partner
	Name: Keith L. Watkins
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:25 PM 02/14/2024
FILED 01:25 PM 02/14/2024
SR 20240499442 - File Number 7555765

RECORDED: 03/11/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0472